

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**REGION:** REGION IV-A - CALABARZON**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023**Province:** RIZAL**QUARTER:** 1**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	RIZAL-07FEBRUARY-2023-1	Completion of Architectural, Electro-Mechanical, Sanitary Works and Support Facilities for Ynares Center II, Rodriguez, Rizal (Sports Complex)	157,358,004.26	Rodriguez, Rizal	PERSAN CONSTRUCTION INC. - D.C. SANDIL DEVELOPMENT, INC. JOINT VENTURE	Reynaldo S.L. Perez San Juan, City	157,156,579.70	07-Feb-23	360 cd
2	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-1	Improvement of Road 11 (portion), Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	3,690,899.50	Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,660,853.55	06-Mar-23	140 cd
3	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-2	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at Sitio Kay Rumaguit, Brgy. San Juan, Baras, Rizal	4,948,342.09	Sitio Kay Rumaguit, Brgy. San Juan, Baras, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	4,909,311.99	06-Mar-23	100 cd
4	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-3	Construction of Water System Level II at Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, One Ynares Annex, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	2,991,725.48	Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, One Ynares Annex, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,963,764.02	06-Mar-23	140 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
5	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-4	Construction of Drainage Canal with Concreting of Road at Aralar St. to Maggalanes St., Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	3,393,487.38	Aralar St. to Maggalanes St., Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,361,537.23	06-Mar-23	120 cd
6	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-5	Repair / Repainting of School Buildings at Rizal Science National High School, Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	10,280,012.37	Rizal Science National High School, Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	10,209,197.19	06-Mar-23	130 cd
7	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-6	Improvement of Drainage Canal along L. Cerrero St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	3,110,202.01	along L. Cerrero St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,091,247.99	06-Mar-23	120 cd
8	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-7	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,304,834.20	Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,281,876.69	06-Mar-23	40 cd
9	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-8	Construction of 2-Storey, 8 Rooms Ynares School Bldg., at Talim Point National High School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	25,002,045.73	Talim Point National High School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	EASTERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Reginaldo S. San Juan ECCOI Corporate Center No.2 Santol Street, St. Anthony Subdivision, Ortigas Avenue Extension, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	24,911,197.07	06-Mar-23	268 cd
10	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-9	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Janosa Elementary School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	4,437,989.85	Janosa Elementary School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	4,395,991.62	06-Mar-23	105 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
11	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-10	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Honoria St., Marick Subd., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	2,399,860.45	Honoria St., Marick Subd., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SERVICES, INC.	Teodorico L. Contreras Main St., Pasig City, Metro Manila	2,370,878.80	06-Mar-23	80 cd
12	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-11	Improvement of Covered Pathwalk at Balanti Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,112,011.10	Balanti Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,089,009.61	06-Mar-23	44 cd
13	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-12	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Hall at Sitio Longos, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	1,266,192.38	Sitio Longos, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	C.P.F. CONSTRUCTION	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,241,102.41	06-Mar-23	80 cd
14	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-13	Asphalt Overlaying at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	1,399,393.33	Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal		06-Mar-23	80 cd
		a.) Asphalt Overlaying of San Carlos St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal					1,375,567.82		
		b.) Asphalt Overlaying of Bayani Reyes St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal					3,674,930.74		
			----- 5,095,540.66				----- 5,050,498.56		

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
15	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-14	Improvement of Water System at Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal	2,419,217.25	Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,388,197.17	06-Mar-23	128 cd
16	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-15	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking at Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	1,252,248.36	Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City		06-Mar-23	90 cd
		a.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) at Miranda St., Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal					1,237,299.86		
		b.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Estacio St., Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal					1,129,859.59		
			----- 2,402,169.87				----- 2,367,159.45		
17	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-16	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Capt. Titoy St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	1,056,283.28	Capt. Titoy St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	H. FRANCISCO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Harvy F. Francisco 0070 R. Mata St., Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	1,032,283.00	06-Mar-23	48 cd
18	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-17	Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation, Hygiene) at Sitio Agas-As, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong Rizal	1,567,539.37	Sitio Agas-As, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong Rizal	E.G.F. ENTERPRISES AND CONSTRUCTION	Edwin G. Francisco #87 P. Santiago St. Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	1,539,457.51	06-Mar-23	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
19	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-18	Asphalt Overlaying of A. San Juan St., Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal	2,399,689.29	A. San Juan St., Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,368,225.22	06-Mar-23	60 cd
20	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-19	Asphalt Overlaying of Samat St., Metro Montaña Village Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	1,138,218.72	Samat St., Metro Montaña Village Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,115,189.69	06-Mar-23	60 cd
21	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-20	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) at Pinatubo St., Metro Montaña Village Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	1,445,053.26	Pinatubo St., Metro Montaña Village Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,418,011.40	06-Mar-23	80 cd
22	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-21	Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Old Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	2,003,064.02	Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,973,001.87	06-Mar-23	106 cd
23	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-22	Concreting (portion) of Zinia St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal	2,035,620.87	Zinia St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,001,599.65	06-Mar-23	100 cd
24	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-23	Asphalt Overlaying/Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Consolacion St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	2,599,572.42	Consolacion St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	MJP CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CORP.	Maria Teresita F. Pamintuan Baras, Rizal	2,563,500.53	06-Mar-23	90 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
25	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-24	Repair / Repainting of School Buildings at Benjamin B. Esguerra Mem. National High School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	2,158,211.75	Benjamin B. Esguerra Mem. National High School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,120,221.47	06-Mar-23	100 cd
26	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-25	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Taytay Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	6,952,740.74	Taytay Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	6,893,719.07	06-Mar-23	175 cd
27	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-26	Concreting of Road at Rizal Police Provincial Office, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,426,937.18	Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO CONSTRUCTION	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,397,911.05	06-Mar-23	90 cd
28	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-27	Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hvgiene) at Brgv. Sta. Ines, Tanav.	1,608,875.22	Sta. Ines Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal	E.G.F. ENTERPRISES AND CONSTRUCTION	Edwin G. Francisco #87 P. Santiago St. Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal		06-Mar-23	150 cd
		a.) Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hygiene) at Sta. Ines Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal					1,591,366.91		
		b.) Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hygiene) at Sta. Ines National School, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal					1,591,366.91		
			3,217,750.44				3,182,733.82		

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
29	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-28	Concreting of Road of Zircon St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	2,799,504.57	Zircon St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	R.S.F. CONSTRUCTION	Francisco G. Santiago 43B Westbank Road, Maybunga, Pasig, City	2,768,507.09	06-Mar-23	120 cd
30	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-29	Construction of Drainage Canal at Don Benito & Doña Maria (portion), Brgy. San Roque, Angono Rizal	6,966,646.55	Don Benito & Doña Maria (portion), Brgy. San Roque, Angono Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg.,C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	6,903,502.54	06-Mar-23	180 cd
31	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-30	Construction of 8m x 30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Morong National High School-SHS Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	4,968,226.76	Morong National High School-SHS Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg.,C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	4,923,224.82	06-Mar-23	140 cd
32	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-31	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Pililla Elem. School (Central) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	6,024,991.26	Pililla Elem. School (Central) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	5,963,900.17	06-Mar-23	150 cd
33	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-32	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School building at Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	6,075,915.52	Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	6,005,879.17	06-Mar-23	135 cd
34	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-33	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sunnyville 5, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,899,911.93	Sunnyville 5, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,872,847.67	06-Mar-23	56 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
35	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-34	Repair and Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	4,589,856.31	Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	4,547,807.48	06-Mar-23	120 cd
36	RIZAL-06MARCH-2023-35	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi - Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Teresa Elementary School at Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	2,183,215.78	Teresa Elementary School at Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	2,152,198.16	06-Mar-23	100 cd
37	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-1	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking at Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal a.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Amethyst St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal b.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at Garnet St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal c.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at Opal St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	 1,489,432.65 1,526,620.63 1,693,910.63	 Amethyst St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal Garnet St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal Opal St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	 L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	 Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	 1,461,573.43 1,525,259.74 1,680,141.29	 13-Mar-03	 100 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
			4,709,963.91				4,666,974.46		
38	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-2	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal a.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking of (portion) of Daffodil St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal b.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Tulip St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal c.) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Cattleya St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	1,877,670.14 1,883,891.74 1,495,290.25	Daffodil St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal Tulip St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal Cattleya St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	1,857,296.53 1,861,579.76 1,488,939.71	13-Mar-03	100 cd
			5,256,852.13				5,207,816.00		
39	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-3	Repainting of Angono Municipal Gymnasium at Municipal Compound, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	2,167,218.20	Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,140,297.17	13-Mar-03	112 cd
40	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-4	Repair / Repainting of Angono Wet Market at Don Mariano Santos Ave., Brgy Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	790,383.59	Don Mariano Santos Ave., Brgy Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	773,308.27	13-Mar-03	117 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
41	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-5	Asphalt Overlaying/Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at R. Tolentino St., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,988,022.10	R. Tolentino St., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,966,008.02	13-Mar-03	80 cd
42	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-6	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Kinagatan and Brgy. Ithan Binangonan, Rizal	1,199,160.29	Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,186,637.35	13-Mar-03	90 cd
		a.) Improvement (extension) of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal							
		b.) Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Daycare / Health Center) at Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	-----		-----				
			1,633,741.02				1,607,700.03		
43	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-7	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Painaan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	1,619,883.68	Painaan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,598,473.60	13-Mar-03	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
44	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-8	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	2,646,059.80	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,617,017.29	13-Mar-03	68 cd
45	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-9	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Tatala Elem. School Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	3,985,603.81	Tatala Elem. School Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,952,600.98	13-Mar-03	120 cd
46	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-10	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking of F. Cequeña St. (portion), Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	2,958,077.09	F. Cequeña St. (portion), Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	2,930,089.42	13-Mar-03	80 cd
47	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-11	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Catleya II St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	3,691,747.52	Catleya II St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,656,707.93	13-Mar-03	100 cd
48	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-12	Asphalt Overlaying (portion) of Catleya I St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	1,989,682.90	Catleya I St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,964,657.61	13-Mar-03	60 cd
49	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-13	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 6, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,359,697.78	Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 6, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,333,677.19	13-Mar-03	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
50	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-14	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, Rizal	3,146,038.01	Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,114,055.39	13-Mar-03	90 cd
51	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-15	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and stage at Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,313,441.54	Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	PA PASAY CONSTRUCTION	Pocholo A. Pasay S. San Juan St., Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	1,292,400.21	13-Mar-03	80 cd
52	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-16	Repair / Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	1,022,662.44	Balajadia St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	998,690.21	13-Mar-03	80 cd
		a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Balajadia St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal							
			----- 1,607,292.63			----- 1,583,278.24			
53	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-17	Repair / Repainting of 1-Storey, 4 Rooms Ynares School Building at Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal	932,359.42	Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal	VIAN BUILDERS	Victor C. Piguig Tanay, Rizal	912,297.45	13-Mar-03	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
54	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-18	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road with Drainage Canal at J.P. Rizal St., Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	4,720,097.53	J.P. Rizal St., Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	4,677,112.07	13-Mar-03	140 cd
55	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-19	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Building at Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	3,226,739.28	Maybancal Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	3,196,820.03	13-Mar-03	80 cd
56	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-20	Construction of Playground and Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Brgy. Maybancal and Brgy. CCL Morong Rizal	528,836.15	Brgy. Maybancal, Morong Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	506,632.74	13-Mar-03	80 cd
		b.) Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Caniogan Elem. School, Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal					490,577.17		
			----- 1,019,413.32				----- 990,404.94		

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
57	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-21	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy., Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,490,627.52	Brgy., Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,461,631.77	13-Mar-03	85 cd
58	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-22	Improvement of Fence at Malaya Integrated National High School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	1,042,242.38	Malaya Integrated National High School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,018,595.34	13-Mar-03	60 cd
59	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-23	Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Mabolo, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	2,878,050.83	Sitio Mabolo, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,849,038.10	13-Mar-03	140 cd
60	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-24	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Eastwood Residences, Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,995,607.51	Eastwood Residences, Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	LANSANG CONSTRUCTION	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	3,966,184.48	13-Mar-03	127 cd
61	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-25	Asphalt Overlaying (portion) of U. Vidanes St., at Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	2,349,538.48	U. Vidanes St., at Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,320,575.73	13-Mar-03	60 cd
62	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-26	Construction of Greenhouse at Bugarin National High School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	827,934.31	Bugarin National High School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	V. BERNARDO CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Vivencio C. Bernardo 043 Estacion San Brgy. Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	809,928.45	13-Mar-03	65 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
63	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-27	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal	2,148,318.61	Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,121,341.25	13-Mar-03	89 cd
64	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-28	Construction of 4-Seater Comfort Room at Villa San Mateo 2 Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	1,168,504.69	Villa San Mateo 2 Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,143,499.27	13-Mar-03	64 cd
65	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-29	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	1,259,516.81	Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,236,550.18	13-Mar-03	80 cd
66	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-30	Construction of Elevated Steel Water Tank at Prinza Elem. School, Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	1,150,820.17	Prinza Elem. School, Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,130,774.74	13-Mar-03	60 cd
67	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-31	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Bagong Pag-Asa Elementary School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	4,646,493.71	Bagong Pag-Asa Elementary School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO CONSTRUCTION	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,606,400.49	13-Mar-03	120 cd
68	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-32	Improvement of Electrical System at Taytay Senior High Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,328,543.34	Taytay Senior High Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SERVICES, INC.	Teodorico L. Contreras Main St., Pasig City, Metro Manila	1,304,490.63	13-Mar-03	52 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
69	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-33	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi - Purpose Covered Court at Montevista Heights, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	2,980,562.46	Montevista Heights, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,950,530.76	13-Mar-03	75 cd
70	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-34	Repair / Repainting of 2-Units Water System at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	1,106,466.81	Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	1,085,424.40	13-Mar-03	60 cd
71	RIZAL-13MARCH-2023-35	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal	919,978.98	Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	897,306.40	13-Mar-03	100 cd
		a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal							
		b.) Repair / Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal							
			127,423.45	Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal			126,087.01		
			1,047,402.43				1,023,393.41		
72	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-1	Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Brgy. Hall) Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,199,996.46	Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	1,178,900.75	20-Mar-23	40 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
73	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-2	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) at Dona Nieves - Itaas St., Brgy. San Isidro , Angono, Rizal	1,643,704.28	Dona Nieves - Itaas St., Brgy. San Isidro , Angono, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	1,615,699.18	20-Mar-23	80 cd
74	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-3	Asphalt Overlaying at Brgy. San Jose Baras, Rizal and Brgy. Bayugo Jalajala, Rizal	643,950.14	Trabajo St., Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal		20-Mar-23	60 cd
		a.) Asphalt Overlaying of Trabajo St., Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal					641,987.90		
		b.) Asphalt Overlaying of Raagas St., Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal					526,613.47		
			----- 1,192,652.64			----- 1,168,601.37			
75	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-4	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Perimeter Fence at Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal and Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	617,456.20	Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal		20-Mar-23	70 cd
		a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal					604,981.74		

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		b.) Repair / Repainting of Perimeter Fence at Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	151,965.38	Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal			149,417.43		
			769,421.58				754,399.17		
76	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-5	Repair of Perimeter Fence at Pag-Asa National High School Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	991,455.96	Pag-Asa National High School Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	DUKHEA CONSTRUCTION	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	966,856.57	20-Mar-23	65 cd
77	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-6	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Ynares St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	1,899,513.58	Ynares St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,871,500.36	20-Mar-23	80 cd
78	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-7	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Kalinawan Elem. School, Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,598,450.60	Kalinawan Elem. School, Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	MAK-JAMS CONSTRUCTION	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,564,398.90	20-Mar-23	110 cd
79	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-8	Repair / Repainting of Gymnasium at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	2,865,718.05	Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,836,617.82	20-Mar-23	190 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
80	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-9	<p>Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Daycare Center at Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal</p> <p>a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal</p> <p>b.) Repair / Repainting of Daycare Center (Child Development Center) at Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal</p>	<p>1,176,500.54</p> <p>430,993.51</p> <p>----- 1,607,494.05</p>	<p>Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal</p> <p>Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal</p>	A.M. GOTO CONSTRUCTION	<p>Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal</p>	<p>1,154,841.15</p> <p>425,559.14</p> <p>----- 1,580,400.29</p>	20-Mar-23	65 cd
81	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-10	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg., at Pipindan Elem. School, Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,629,061.63	Pipindan Elem. School, Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,601,025.77	20-Mar-23	92 cd
82	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-11	<p>Construction of Perimeter Fence and Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Isidro and Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal</p> <p>a.) Construction of Perimeter Fence (portion) at Gov. Isidro Rodriguez Sr. Mem. National High School Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal</p>	703,136.38	Gov. Isidro Rodriguez Sr. Mem. National High School Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	691,697.83	20-Mar-23	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		b.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Child Development Center & Health Center) at Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	185,328.79	Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal			180,767.32		
			888,465.17				872,465.15		
83	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-12	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Principals Office at Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal a.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Greenwood Area 9, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal b.) Improvement of Principals Office at Kabisig Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	1,569,122.39 144,336.43	Greenwood Area 9, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal Kabisig Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,542,516.55 141,902.97	20-Mar-23	80 cd
			1,713,458.82				1,684,419.52		
84	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-13	Repair / Repainting of 1-Storey Multi-Purpose Center at Don Mariano Santos Ave., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	1,203,982.04	Don Mariano Santos Ave., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	G-3 CONSTRUCTION	Wilfredo D. Unidad #5 Duhat St., Aurora Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,179,957.34	20-Mar-23	118 cd
		Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage/Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Looc and Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal							

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
85	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-14	a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Looc Elementary School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	877,147.36	Looc Elementary School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	854,703.46	20-Mar-23	70 cd
		b.) Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. San Roque, Cardona Rizal	373,574.44	Brgy. San Roque, Cardona Rizal			369,005.18		
			----- 1,250,721.80			----- 1,223,708.64			
86	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-15	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Mutli-Purpose Covered Court at M.C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,262,474.88	M.C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	C.P.F. CONSTRUCTION	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	1,237,417.56	20-Mar-23	68 cd
87	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-16	Improvement of Road (portion) at P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	1,498,101.89	P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	A.M. GOTO CONSTRUCTION	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan Rizal	1,472,119.55	20-Mar-23	70 cd
88	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-17	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at San Nicolas Phase 2 & 3 Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	1,397,016.35	San Nicolas Phase 2 & 3 Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	JILL CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Gil B. Villones Block 51 Lot. 58 Angelica Drive, San Jose (POB.), Antipolo City Rizal	1,371,009.51	20-Mar-23	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
89	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-18	Repair / Repainting of School Building at San Isidro Senior High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	2,147,460.57	San Isidro Senior High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	DIAMOND BLESSED CONSTRUCTION	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,119,417.65	20-Mar-23	45 cd
90	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-19	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Southville 8C, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,599,920.60	Southville 8C, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	ALE-J CONSTRUCTION AND TRDAING	Teodorico C. Alejandro M.H. del Pilar St., Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,568,900.11	20-Mar-23	60 cd
91	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-20	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,115,657.16	Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	JILL CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Gil B. Villones Block 51 Lot. 58 Angelica Drive, San Jose (POB.), Antipolo City Rizal	1,094,599.34	20-Mar-23	48 cd
92	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-21	Improvement of Lirio St., Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	1,830,483.74	Lirio St., Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,802,400.56	20-Mar-23	100 cd
93	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-22	Improvement of JP Rizal St., Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal	4,377,892.66	JP Rizal St., Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal	MJP CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CORP.	Maria Teresita F. Pamintuan Baras, Rizal	4,339,847.67	20-Mar-23	140 cd
94	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-23	Improvement of Simeon Perez St., Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal	4,273,527.41	Simeon Perez St., Brgy. 2nd District, Jalajala, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	4,233,500.56	20-Mar-23	140 cd
		Construction/Provision of Wash Facilities and Construction of Fence at Brgy. San Isidro and Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal							

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
95	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-24	a.) Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hygiene) at Southville 8, Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,391,281.04	Southville 8, Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,373,907.23	20-Mar-23	100 cd
		b.) Construction of Fence of Open Space at Phase 1K-1, Kasiglahan Village Southville 8C, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	788,128.92	Phase 1K-1, Kasiglahan Village Southville 8C, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal			778,504.05		
			2,179,409.96			2,152,411.28			
96	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-25	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Macabud National High School, Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal	1,040,964.50	Macabud National High School, Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,016,852.60	20-Mar-23	62 cd
97	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-26	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bankers Village V. Phase 9-1 (Kanan), Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,099,985.17	Bankers Village V. Phase 9-1 (Kanan), Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,076,917.68	20-Mar-23	72 cd
		Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities and Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. Burgos Montalban, Rizal							

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
98	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-27	a.) Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hygiene) at Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,438,140.83	Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,425,957.43	20-Mar-23	100 cd
		b.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Doña Maria Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	487,036.36	Doña Maria Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal			472,143.14		
			----- 1,925,177.19			----- 1,898,100.57			
99	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-28	Asphalt Overlaying at Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	1,998,442.29	Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,975,831.92	20-Mar-23	70 cd
		b.) Asphalt Overlaying of Anita Comp. Street at Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal					989,014.41		
			----- 2,987,456.70			----- 2,955,400.62			
		Asphalt Overlaying at Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal							

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
100	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-29	a.) Asphalt Overlaying of Angeles Street at Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	1,248,368.49	Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,234,298.82	20-Mar-23	70 cd
		b.) Asphalt Overlaying of J. Cruz Street at Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	1,348,642.80	Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal			1,333,710.90		
			----- 2,597,011.29			----- 2,568,009.72			
101	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-30	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Construction of Handwashing Facility at Brgy. Maly and Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	2,099,936.28	Bendia Subd., Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	2,071,697.09	20-Mar-23	100 cd
		b.) Construction of Handwashing Facility at Silangan National High School, Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal					325,932.14		
			----- 2,425,868.42			----- 2,394,867.99			

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
102	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-31	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at University of Rizal System-Tanay Campus, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	1,326,098.49	University of Rizal System-Tanay Campus, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,300,079.34	20-Mar-23	70 cd
103	RIZAL-20MARCH-2023-32	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Sto. Nino, Tanay, Rizal	928,646.67	Brgy. Sto. Nino, Tanay, Rizal	VIAN BUILDERS	Victor C. Piguing Tanay, Rizal	909,600.76	20-Mar-23	60 cd
104	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-1	Asphalt Overlaying of Road at Bauxite St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	948,430.36	Bauxite St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	930,417.27	24-Mar-23	60 cd
105	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-2	Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., at Jansenville Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	1,428,476.39	Jansenville Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	STEELBEND CONSTRUCTION, INC	Jessa F. Payte Unit 3d tower 4 little baguio terraces n domingo San Juan City Metro Manila	1,404,417.87	24-Mar-23	65 cd
106	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-3	Asphalt Overlaying of Doña Nieves St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, Angono, Rizal	1,947,301.20	Doña Nieves St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, Angono, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,924,297.66	24-Mar-23	60 cd
107	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-4	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs., at Caniogán Elem. School, Brgy. CCL Morong, Rizal	1,521,075.55	Caniogan Elem. School, Brgy. CCL Morong, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,496,014.55	24-Mar-23	60 cd
108	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-5	Repair / Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., at Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	799,993.02	Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	782,917.73	24-Mar-23	52 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
109	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-6	Construction / Provision of Wash Facilities (water, sanitation & Hygiene) at Greenbreeze Subd., Phase II (Clubhouse) Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,464,883.96	Greenbreeze Subd., Phase II (Clubhouse) Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,439,817.28	24-Mar-23	74 cd
110	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-7	Construction of Roadway Lightings (Phase 2) at Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	1,481,098.47	Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,458,999.22	24-Mar-23	44 cd
111	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-8	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal	3,870,982.04	Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	3,838,986.28	24-Mar-23	72 cd
112	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-9	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,844,800.96	Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,822,797.95	24-Mar-23	48 cd
113	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-10	Construction of Drainage Canal with Concrete Reblocking at M. Oja Road Sitio Bagbagin, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,103,192.43	M. Oja Road Sitio Bagbagin, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	2,076,109.59	24-Mar-23	100 cd
114	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-11	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	1,919,648.28	Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	MAK-JAMS CONSTRUCTION	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,895,625.02	24-Mar-23	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
115	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-12	Construction of Guard House and Construction of Handwashing Facility at Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal and Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal a) Construction of Guard House at Vicente Madrigal Integrated School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal b) Construction of Handwashing Facility at Bernardo F. San Juan National High School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	798,450.06 322,650.14 ----- 1,121,100.20	Vicente Madrigal Integrated School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal Bernardo F. San Juan National High School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	782,210.24 317,887.27 ----- 1,100,097.51	24-Mar-23	100 cd
116	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-13	Construction of Ynares Stage at Pila-Pila Elem. School, Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	1,902,196.14	Pila-Pila Elem. School, Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	DIAZ AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Elma D. Aquino 0478 Manggahan ST., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,871,167.65	24-Mar-23	78 cd
117	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-14	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) at Antiporda St., Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	3,930,845.28	Antiporda St., Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,898,853.82	24-Mar-23	110 cd
		Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal							

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
118	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-15	a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Dela Paz St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal	1,117,138.61	Dela Paz St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,106,795.43	24-Mar-23	80 cd
		b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at J.P Rizal St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal	4,555,534.83	J.P Rizal St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal			4,510,210.60		
		c.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Magsaysay St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal	671,767.65	Magsaysay St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal			665,432.96		
		d.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Rodriguez St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal	760,324.55	Rodriguez St. Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal			753,279.32		
			7,104,765.64				7,035,718.31		
119	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-16	Construction of 4-Seater Comfort Room at Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,178,555.17	Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,155,519.08	24-Mar-23	74 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
120	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-17	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Carlton Village, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	883,348.15	Carlton Village, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	866,317.54	24-Mar-23	48 cd
121	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-18	Concreting of Various Roads at Sambahayang Maralita ng Montalban, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	3,007,652.51	Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	2,975,611.09	24-Mar-23	120 cd
122	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-19	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg., at Puray Elem. School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	587,867.18	Puray Elem. School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	572,978.34	24-Mar-23	60 cd
123	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-20	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	2,425,175.15	Jacinto St., Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,713,813.47	24-Mar-23	56 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Jacinto St., Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal		J. Luna St., Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal			1,310,877.03		
			3,747,848.16				3,713,813.47		
124	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-21	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Punta Elem. School, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal	3,399,806.17	Punta Elem. School, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	3,367,786.08	24-Mar-23	90 cd
125	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-22	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	1,622,929.88	Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,595,900.64	24-Mar-23	48 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
126	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-23	Repair/Repainting of School Building at Gen. Licerio Geronimo Memorial National High School, Brgy. Geronimo, Montalban, Rizal	3,283,261.79	Gen. Licerio Geronimo Memorial National High School, Brgy. Geronimo, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	3,252,207.67	24-Mar-23	90 cd
127	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-24	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of H. Belleza St., Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	3,202,520.25	H. Belleza St., Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	L.L MARRON CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,168,509.51	24-Mar-23	90 cd
128	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-25	Repair / Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage/Ynares School Bldg., at Brgy. San Pedro and Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	957,746.95	Sitio Hulo, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	DJL ROBLES BUILDERS	Darryl Jel L. Robles Sagbat Pililla Diversion Road, Brgy. Maybanca, Morong, Rizal	955,291.79	24-Mar-23	90 cd
		a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Sitio Hulo, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal							
		b.) Improvement of 2-Storey, 4 - Rooms Ynares School Bldg., (Provision of principal's office) at Roman Tantiongco Mem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	181,775.75	Roman Tantiongco Mem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal			163,215.85		
			1,139,522.70				1,118,507.64		
129	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-26	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Bombongan Elem. School, Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,273,783.33	Bombongan Elem. School, Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,251,803.38	24-Mar-23	85 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
130	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-27	<p>Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal and Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal</p> <p>a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bayanihan Village Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal</p> <p>b.) Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal</p>	<p>1,448,913.04</p> <p>567,687.64</p> <p>----- 2,016,600.68</p>	<p>Bayanihan Village Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal</p> <p>Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal</p>	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	<p>Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal</p>	<p>1,429,786.22</p> <p>561,934.14</p> <p>----- 1,991,720.36</p>	24-Mar-23	100 cd
131	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-28	<p>Installation of Electrical Lighting System and Repair/Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal</p> <p>a.) Installation of Electrical Lighting System for 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Francisco F. San Juan Sr. Scout Training Camp, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal</p> <p>b.) Repair / Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Teresa Elem. School at Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal</p>	<p>556,864.82</p> <p>287,048.12</p>	<p>Francisco F. San Juan Sr. Scout Training Camp, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal</p> <p>Teresa Elem. School at Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal</p>	RSS CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	<p>Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal</p>	<p>545,233.99</p> <p>279,662.00</p>	24-Mar-23	40 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
			843,912.94				824,895.99		
132	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-29	<p>Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court/Welcome Arc & Steel Gate at Brgy. San Jose Montalban, Rizal</p> <p>a.) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Christine Ville Subd., Brgy. San Jose Montalban, Rizal</p> <p>b.) Repair / Repainting of Welcome Arc & Steel Gate at ISLA Montalban Heights, Brgy, San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal</p>	<p>712,970.40</p> <p>82,872.01</p> <p>795,842.41</p>	<p>Christine Ville Subd., Brgy. San Jose Montalban, Rizal</p> <p>ISLA Montalban Heights, Brgy, San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal</p>	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	<p>Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal</p>	<p>696,026.49</p> <p>82,774.06</p> <p>778,800.55</p>	24-Mar-23	70 cd
133	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-30	<p>Repair/Repainting of Covered Pathwalk and School Buildings at Brgy. Hulo and Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal</p> <p>a.) Repair / Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Hulo Elem. School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal</p>	597,865.68	Hulo Elem. School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	DIAZ AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Elma D. Aquino 0478 Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	580,916.04	24-Mar-23	80 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		b.) Repair of School Buildings at Malaya Integrated National High School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	509,112.98 ----- 1,106,978.66	Malaya Integrated National High School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal			506,049.21 ----- 1,086,965.25		
134	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-31	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Hulo Elem. School, Pililla, Rizal	1,403,489.21	Hulo Elem. School, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,379,458.09	24-Mar-23	65 cd
135	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-32	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Sitio Manggahan Feeder Road, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	4,299,890.34	Sitio Manggahan Feeder Road, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	4,262,607.10	24-Mar-23	100 cd
136	RIZAL-24MARCH-2023-33	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sunnyville 5, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	699,994.94	Sunnyville 5, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	683,900.55	24-Mar-23	52 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
Head-BAC Secretariat

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION REGION IV-A CALABARZON
PROVINC RIZAL
CITY/MUNICIPALITY

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 1

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
9368173	SMART TV WITH MULTIMEDIA SPEAKER	13,505,000.00	The Brain Computer Corporation	Noel G. Asilo 150 F. Blumentritt St., San Juan City	10,161,600.00	10-Jan-23
9399156	SUPPLY OF FUEL THROUGH FLEET CARD	25,760,000.00	Petron Corporation	Magnolia Cecilia D. Uy 40 San Miguel Ave., Mandaluyong City	25,759,000.00	1-Feb-23
9399181	RENTAL OF COPYING MACHINE	1,000,000.00	Otus Copy Systems, Inc.	Claire B. Joseph 10F MG Tower, 75 Shaw Blvd., Mandaluyong City	1,000,000.00	1-Feb-23
9402769	SCHOOL SUPPLIES	27,552,756.75	MNJ Trading	Romina A. Ferrer Dr. Sizto Antonio Ave., Pasig City	27,450,564.00	2-Feb-23
9402810	SCHOOL BAGS	44,307,805.00	Green Energy Trading	Eduardo M. Ong Unit 2D Marsel Bldg., 19 Congressional Ave., Bahay Toro I, Quezon City	43,633,542.50	2-Feb-23
9405402	CUSTOMIZED WRITING, COMPOSITION, & HIGHSCHOOL NOTEBOOKS	46,466,160.00	Green Energy Trading	Eduardo M. Ong Unit 2D Marsel Bldg., 19 Congressional Ave., Bahay Toro I, Quezon City	45,881,680.00	6-Feb-23
9416011	COMMERCIAL RICE & MILK	1,544,750.00	Green Energy Trading	Eduardo M. Ong Unit 2D Marsel Bldg., 19 Congressional Ave., Bahay Toro I, Quezon City	1,518,440.00	9-Feb-23
9445885	JANITORIAL SERVICES	11,657,409.83	Powerminds of Asia, Inc.	Joyce Ordiales 3rd Flr. Richwell Bldg., No. 25 Brev. Lourdes Queszon	11,657,409.83	22-Feb-23
9445930	TROPHIES AND MEDALS	1,149,200.00	Gillean Trading	Grace De Ramos 16 Mayor E. I. Cruz St. San Juan Taytay Rizal	1,133,295.00	22-Feb-23

9458223	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	47,786,230.00	Luzon Quick Serve Trading Corporation	Dan John C. Gonzales Palindan St., Brgy. Palindan Ibaan Batangas	3,445,509.00	28-Feb-23
			JCOR Medical Equipment and Supplies Trading	Mary Jane C. Fabre No. 1 Apo Compound, Caroline St., Pleasant View, Tandang Sora Quezon City	3,656,335.00	
			MedAlert Enterprises	Ellaine J. Laraño Quinia's Compound., Brgy. Lalayat, San Jose Batangas	3,675,648.00	
			Lafayette Pharmaceuticals	Victoria Grace G. Reyes 132 13th Ave., Cubao, Quezon City	3,879,150.00	
			Strength Medical and Drug Supply	Michael S. Talens B7 L15 Acasia St., Greenfields 1 Subd., San Agustin 2, Novaliches, Quezon City	3,975,672.50	
			Medical Center Trading Corporation	Jenheilyn A. Plaza Pioneer St., Cor. Shaw Blvd., Pasig City	3,996,000.00	
			Rite-Tech Marketing	Maricris C. Buenaventura Blk 17 Lot 22, NHA Compound, San Pablo City Laguna	3,998,460.00	
			Nemrac Medical & Pharma Supplies Corp.	Apolinar U. Carmen 1555 Bambang St., Sta. Cruz Manila	4,837,710.00	
			Blu Enterprises	Anna Liezl Delos Reyes Soriano 19 Congressional Ave., Bahay Toro, Quezon City	14,522,641.40	
9504000	PATROL MOTORCYCLE	1,860,000.00	MCX International, Inc.	Mary Grace Aton Quezon Ave., South Triangle, Quezon City	1,858,500.00	14-Mar-23
9512556	SPORTS UNIFORM	1,276,830.00	RoyalExpress Garments Manufacturer	Princess Julie Domingo Aves Village Green, Lower Bicutan, Taguig City	1,268,882.00	16-Mar-23
9512607	HIRING OF BUSES	2,100,000.00	Rockred Corporation	Rizalina C. Lopez 1439 A. Lacson St., Sta. Cruz, Manila	1,980,000.00	16-Mar-23
9521771	LABORATORY SUPPLIES	4,680,040.00	Gloree Bio-Medical Corporation	Maylyn R. Allauigan 129 2nd St. Cor. 2nd Ave. Riverside Village, Brgy. Sta. Lucia, Ortigas Extension, Pasig City	913,465.20	23-Mar-23
			Medical Center Trading Corporation	Jenheilyn A. Plaza Pioneer St., Cor. Shaw Blvd., Pasig City	998,469.50	
			Nemrac Medical & Pharma Supplies Corp.	Apolinar U. Carmen 1555 Bambang St., Sta. Cruz Manila	1,253,126.40	
			Allied Hospital Supply International Corporation	Leslie A. Serilla Unit 1 BSC Bldg., 144 Mindanao Ave., Quezon City	1,467,300.00	
9532151	RADIOLOGY SUPPLIES	1,287,900.00	MedAlert Enterprises	Ellaine J. Laraño Quinia's Compound., Brgy. Lalayat, San Jose Batangas	1,280,220.00	23-Mar-23
9540938	TROPHIES AND MEDALS	3,640,000.00	Gillean Trading	Grace De Ramos 16 Mayor E. I. Cruz St. San Juan Taytay Rizal	3,510,500.00	28-Mar-23

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: RIZAL **QUARTER:** 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT FOR THE 1ST QUARTER OF 2023									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY

BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD

BAC Chairperson